Sep 06, 2023 3:08 PM MECKLENBURG 2:00 PM 1/4 002

45969.3.1 Sep 06, 2023 DJ00481
TIP NO EB-5829 0.129 MILES
FEDAIDNO  STBGDA-3448(001)
GRADING,PAVING,DRAINAGE,RETAINING WALL-GREENWAY CONNECTION
GREENWAY CONNECTION FROM BRENHAM LANE TO FOUR MILE CREEK GREENWAY BY TRADE STREET
J. D. GOODRUM CO INC APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES INC BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO
CORNELIUS, NC RUTHERFORDTON, NC CHARLOTTE, NC
ROADWAY ITEMS
0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 11,771.55 30,000.00 42,000.00
0002 0000400000-N 801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING Lump Sum 22,906.80 20,000.00 14,000.00
0003 0063000000-N  SP GRADING Lump Sum 307,173.83 240,000.00 333,000.00
0004 0192000000-N 260 PROOF ROLLING 10 HR 159.08 1,590.80 250.00 2,500.00 325.00 3,250.00
0005 0196000000-E 270 GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION 200 SY 3.50 700.00 1.00 200.00 8.00 1,600.00
0006 0248000000-N  SP GENERIC GRADING ITEM (LS) Lump Sum 3,181.50 25,000.00 30,000.00
GRUBBING
0007 0318000000-E 300 FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS 20 TON 44,54 890.80 2.00 40.00 170.00 3,400.00
0008 0320000000-E 300 FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE 50 SY 3.50 175.00 1.00 50.00 12.00 600.00
0009 0335200000-E 305 15" DRAINAGE PIPE 20 LF 35.63 712.60 125.00 2,500.00 275.00 5,500.00
0010 0448200000-E 310 15" RCP CULV CLASS IV 38 LF 89.28 3,392.64 125.00 4,750.00 300.00 11,400.00
0011 0448400000-E 310 24" RCP CULV CLASS IV 88 LF 122.69 10,796.72 250.00 22,000.00 305.00 26,840.00
0012 0995000000-E 340 PIPE REMOVAL 50 LF 33.09 1,654.50 45.00 2,250.00 115.00 5,750.00
0013 1115000000-E  SP GEOTEXTILE FOR PVMT STABILIZ 820 SY 5.73 4,698.60 425 3,485.00 12.00 9,840.00
0014 1121000000-E 520 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 310 TON 57.27 17,753.70 50.00 15,500.00 90.00 27,900.00
0015 1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING 30 SY 127.26 3,817.80 169.00 5,070.00 200.00 6,000.00
0016 1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B 115 TON 115.81 13,318.15 220.00 25,300.00 260.00 29,900.00
0017 1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX 11 TON 1,056.26 11,618.86 750.00 8,250.00 850.00 9,350.00
0018 2286000000-N 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT 3 EA 3,499.65 10,498.95 4,500.00 13,500.00 6,000.00 18,000.00
0019 2308000000-E 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT 3 LF 407.23 1,221.69 4,500.00 13,500.00 1,000.00 3,000.00
0020 2396000000-N 840 FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54 2 EA 528.13 1,056.26 1,700.00 3,400.00 1,200.00 2,400.00
0021 2738000000-E  SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) 40 SY 152.71 6,108.40 200.00 8,000.00 200.00 8,000.00
CONCRETE GREENWAY
0022 2830000000-N 858 ADJ MANHOLES 3 EA 827.19 2,481.57 2,000.00 6,000.00 2,100.00 6,300.00
0023 2845000000-N 858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES 2 EA 636.30 1,272.60 2,000.00 4,000.00 1,800.00 3,600.00
0024 3579000000-N 866 GENERIC FENCING ITEM 866 (EA) 23 EA 116.87 2,688.01 250.00 5,750.00 170.00 3,910.00
METAL LINE POSTS FOR 72" CHAIN LINK FENCE
(BLACK)
0025 3579000000-N 866 GENERIC FENCING ITEM 866 (EA) 17 EA 155.83 2,649.11 200.00 3,400.00 205.00 3,485.00
METAL TERMINAL POSTS FOR 72" CHAIN LINK
FENCE (BLACK)
0026 3580000000-E 866 GENERIC FENCING ITEM 866 (LF) 266 LF 55.41 14,739.06 70.00 18,620.00 48.00 12,768.00
CHAIN LINK FENCE, 72" FABRIC (BLACK)
0027 3628000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS | 100 TON 82.72 8,272.00 1.00 100.00 140.00 14,000.00
0028 3656000000-E 876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE 25  SY 3.50 87.50 1.00 25.00 20.00 500.00
0029 4405000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT) 72 SF 12.09 870.48 60.00 4,320.00 18.00 1,296.00
0030 4430000000-N 1130 DRUMS 25 EA 82.72 2,068.00 60.00 1,500.00 49.00 1,225.00
0031 5230000000-E 1410 sokeenonns EEEDER N ** 200 LF 50.77 10,154.00 100.00 20,000.00 55.00 11,000.00
(2 #12 WIG) (3/4" CONDUIT)
0032 5270000000-N  SP GENERIC LIGHTING ITEM (EA) 5 EA 4,296.30 21,481.50 1,500.00 7,500.00 4,700.00 23,500.00
LED LIGHT FIXTURE
0033 6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 780 LF 3.82 2,979.60 4.00 3,120.00 7.00 5,460.00
0034 6006000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A 30 TON 69.99 2,099.70 1.00 30.00 105.00 3,150.00

0035 6009000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B 70 TON 69.99 4,899.30 1.00 70.00 101.00 7,070.00
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0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0041
0042
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0052
0053
0054
0055
0056
0058
0059

6012000000-E
6015000000-E
6018000000-E
6021000000-E
6024000000-E
6029000000-E
6030000000-E
6036000000-E
6038000000-E
6042000000-E
6071020000-E
6071030000-E
6084000000-E
6087000000-E
6090000000-E
6093000000-E
6096000000-E
6108000000-E
6114500000-N
6117000000-N
6117500000-N
8802031000-E
8897000000-N

1610
1615
1620
1620
1622
SP
1630
1631
SP
1632
SP
1640
1660
1660
1661
1661
1662
1665
1667
SP
SP
455
SP

SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE
TEMPORARY MULCHING

SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING
FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING
TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS
SAFETY FENCE

SILT EXCAVATION

MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL
PERM SOIL REINF MAT

1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH
POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

COIR FIBER BAFFLE

SEEDING AND MULCHING
MOWING

SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING
FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING
SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING
FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING
SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING
RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL
CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE
PRECAST GRAVITY RETAINING WALLS

GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA)
BOLLARD INSTALLATION

CONTRACT TOTAL
ROADWAY ITEMS

140

200

200
25

90
7,700
55
480

25

50
0.25
50
15
10
25

590

TON
ACR
LB
TON
LF
LF
CcYy
Sy
Sy
LF
LB
LF
ACR
ACR
LB
TON
LB
TON
MHR
EA
EA
SF
EA

69.99
2,290.68
7.64
2,799.72
35.63
6.36
22.91
3.18
5.73
8.27
14.63
6.69
3,945.06
381.78
7.64
3,054.24
7.64
2,926.98
114.53
127.26
3,181.50
192.93
827.19

TOTAL
SUB-TOTAL

9,798.60
4,581.36
1,528.00
2,799.72
7,126.00
159.00
2,061.90
24,486.00
315.15
3,969.60
73.15
167.25
11,835.18
1,145.34
382.00
763.56
382.00
4,390.47
1,145.30
3,181.50
3,181.50
113,828.70
827.19

709,910.05
709,910.05

1.00 140.00
1,750.00 3,500.00
4.00 800.00
1,600.00 1,600.00
1.00 200.00
3.00 75.00
2.00 180.00
2.00 15,400.00
5.50 302.50
6.00 2,880.00
17.00 85.00
6.00 150.00
2,950.00 8,850.00
225.00 675.00
10.00 500.00
2,500.00 625.00
8.00 400.00
1,800.00 2,700.00
80.00 800.00
350.00 8,750.00
1,500.00 1,500.00
310.00 182,900.00
1,700.00 1,700.00
TOTAL 754,442.50
SUB-TOTAL 754,442.50

70.00 9,800.00
1,800.00 3,600.00
2.00 400.00
1,600.00 1,600.00
48.00 9,600.00
5.00 125.00
43.00 3,870.00
4.00 30,800.00
7.00 385.00
5.00 2,400.00
13.00 65.00
14.00 350.00
4,900.00 14,700.00
1,000.00 3,000.00
2.00 100.00
1,400.00 350.00
2.00 100.00
1,400.00 2,100.00
175.00 1,750.00
75.00 1,875.00
7,000.00 7,000.00
105.00 61,950.00
1,300.00 1,300.00
TOTAL 846,214.00
SUB-TOTAL 846,214.00
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45969.3.1 Sep 06, 2023 DJ00481

TIP NO EB-5829 0.129 MILES

FED AID NO STBGDA-3448(001)
GRADING,PAVING,DRAINAGE,RETAINING WALL-GREENWAY CONNECTION
GREENWAY CONNECTION FROM BRENHAM LANE TO FOUR MILE CREEK GREENWAY BY TRADE STREET

BOGGS CONTRACTING INC

MONROE, NC
ROADWAY ITEMS
0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 46,000.00
0002 0000400000-N 801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING Lump Sum 15,000.00
0003 0063000000-N  SP GRADING Lump Sum 321,000.00
0004 0192000000-N 260 PROOF ROLLING 10 HR 400.00 4,000.00
0005 0196000000-E 270 GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION 200 SY 12.50 2,500.00
0006 0248000000-N  SP GENERIC GRADING ITEM (LS) Lump Sum 50,000.00
GRUBBING
0007 0318000000-E 300 FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS 20 TON 160.00 3,200.00
0008 0320000000-E 300 FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE 50 SY 43.50 2,175.00
0009 0335200000-E 305 15" DRAINAGE PIPE 20 LF 260.00 5,200.00
0010 0448200000-E 310 15" RCP CULV CLASS IV 38 LF 175.00 6,650.00
0011 0448400000-E 310 24" RCP CULV CLASS IV 88 LF 214.50 18,876.00
0012 0995000000-E 340 PIPE REMOVAL 50 LF 134.00 6,700.00
0013 1115000000-E  SP GEOTEXTILE FOR PVMT STABILIZ 820 SY 12.00 9,840.00
0014 1121000000-E 520 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 310 TON 133.00 41,230.00
0015 1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING 30 SY 95.00 2,850.00
0016 1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B 115 TON 317.00 36,455.00
0017 1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX 11 TON 1,210.00 13,310.00
0018 2286000000-N 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT 3 EA 9,650.00 28,950.00
0019 2308000000-E 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT 3 LF 5,500.00 16,500.00
0020 2396000000-N 840 FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54 2 EA 3,750.00 7,500.00
0021 2738000000-E  SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) 40 sy 381.00 15,240.00
CONCRETE GREENWAY
0022 2830000000-N 858 ADJ MANHOLES 3 EA 3,075.00 9,225.00
0023 2845000000-N 858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES 2 EA 2,400.00 4,800.00
0024 3579000000-N 866 GENERIC FENCING ITEM 866 (EA) 23 EA 125.00 2,875.00
METAL LINE POSTS FOR 72" CHAIN LINK FENCE
(BLACK)
0025 3579000000-N 866 GENERIC FENCING ITEM 866 (EA) 17 EA 150.00 2,550.00
METAL TERMINAL POSTS FOR 72" CHAIN LINK
FENCE (BLACK)
0026 3580000000-E 866 GENERIC FENCING ITEM 866 (LF) 266 LF 35.00 9,310.00
CHAIN LINK FENCE, 72" FABRIC (BLACK)
0027 3628000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS | 100 TON 140.00 14,000.00
0028 3656000000-E 876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE 25 Sy 75.00 1,875.00
0029 4405000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT) 72 SF 25.00 1,800.00
0030 4430000000-N 1130 DRUMS 25 EA 60.00 1,500.00
0031 5230000000-E 1410 sokeenonns EEEDER N ** 200 LF 40.70 8,140.00
(2 #12 WIG) (3/4" CONDUIT)
0032 5270000000-N  SP GENERIC LIGHTING ITEM (EA) 5 EA 3,468.05 17,340.25
LED LIGHT FIXTURE
0033 6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 780 LF 4.75 3,705.00
0034 6006000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A 30 TON 173.00 5,190.00

0035 6009000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B 70 TON 159.00 11,130.00
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45969.3.1 Sep 06, 2023 DJ00481

TIP NO EB-5829 0.129 MILES

FED AID NO STBGDA-3448(001)
GRADING,PAVING,DRAINAGE,RETAINING WALL-GREENWAY CONNECTION
GREENWAY CONNECTION FROM BRENHAM LANE TO FOUR MILE CREEK GREENWAY BY TRADE STREET

BOGGS CONTRACTING INC

MONROE, NC
0036 6012000000-E 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE 140 TON 111.00 15,540.00
0037 6015000000-E 1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING 2 ACR 1,000.00 2,000.00
0038 6018000000-E 1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING 200 LB 1.00 200.00
0039 6021000000-E 1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING 1 TON 1,000.00 1,000.00
0040 6024000000-E 1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS 200 LF 65.00 13,000.00
0041 6029000000-E  SP SAFETY FENCE 25 LF 3.25 81.25
0042 6030000000-E 1630 SILT EXCAVATION 90 CY 75.00 6,750.00
0043 6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL 7,700 SY 2.75 21,175.00
0044 6038000000-E  SP PERM SOIL REINF MAT 55 SY 4.75 261.25
0045 6042000000-E 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH 480 LF 3.50 1,680.00
0046 6071020000-E  SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) 5 LB 9.00 45.00
0047 6071030000-E 1640 COIR FIBER BAFFLE 25 LF 8.50 212.50
0048 6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING 3 ACR 3,500.00 10,500.00
0049 6087000000-E 1660 MOWING 3 ACR 750.00 2,250.00
0050 6090000000-E 1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING 50 LB 1.00 50.00
0051 6093000000-E 1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING 0.25 TON 1,000.00 250.00
0052 6096000000-E 1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING 50 LB 1.00 50.00
0053 6108000000-E 1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING 1.5 TON 1,000.00 1,500.00
0054 6114500000-N 1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING 10 MHR 100.00 1,000.00
0055 6117000000-N  SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL 25 EA 50.00 1,250.00
0056 6117500000-N  SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE 1 EA 3,750.00 3,750.00
0058 8802031000-E 455 PRECAST GRAVITY RETAINING WALLS 590 SF 179.63 105,981.70
0059 8897000000-N  SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) 1 EA 850.00 850.00
BOLLARD INSTALLATION
CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 935,992.95
ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 935,992.95
BIDDERS IN ORDER CONTRACT TOTAL
J. D. GOODRUM CO INC 1 709,910.05
APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES INC 2 754,442.50
BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO 3 846,214.00
BOGGS CONTRACTING INC 4 935,992.95
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